on the Milestone Drive Home facing the prospect of 
paying high property taxes and no likely buyers. After 
Acre was in place, Acre and Classic aided and abetted 
in a scheme to dump the foreclosed property on the Pe­
titioner, and sold the foreclosed property to the Peti­
tioner for Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars 
($280,000.00) on November 9, 2015 and assumed that 
since the Petitioner was a disabled Veteran, the Peti­
tioner would have been exempted from the property 
taxes. The Department of Veterans Affairs addressed 
Acre and Classic on a letter about this matter.

Acre and Classic aided abetted and used fraud in